175 Stave Ave,
TEL:
E-MAIL:

Richmond Hill, ON L4C 0S8
4162841073
Jsixty@3sixtyarchitect.ca

NAME OF PROJECT: BLDG ‘C’ SHELL BUILDING

LOCATION:

9281 County Road 93
Lot 107 Conc 1
Midland, Ontario
County of Simcoe

Ontarios 2012 Building Code ____OBC Reference __
. eferences are to bivision uniess note
Data Matrix Parts 3 or 9 (A) for Division A or (C) for Division C
PROJECT DESCRIPTION | CINEW CIPART 11 (XIPART 3 CIPART 9
CJADDITION
1 (X ALTERATION 11.1 to 11.4 1.1.2.(A) 1.1.2.(A)
[ CHANGE OF USE 9.10.1.3.
2|MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)  GROUP A, DIVISION 2 31.2.1.(1) \ 9.10.2.
3|BUILDING AREA: | EXISTING: NEW: TOTAL:
~ 131.66 N2 131.66 M2 1.4.1.2.(A) 1.4.1.2.(A)
4|GROSS EXISTING: NEW: TOTAL:
1.4.1.2.(A 1.4.1.2.(A
AREA: - 131.66 M2 131.66 M2 ®) \ (A)
NO CHANGE \
5|NO. OF STOREYS:| ABOVE GRADE: | 1 |BELOW GRADE: - 3210 & 1.4.1.2.(A g,\10'4&1'4'1'2,(A)
6|Number of Streets/ Fire Fighter Access 1 3.2.210 & 3.2.5 \ 9.10.20
7 |Building Classification 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2
3.2.2.28. GROUP A, DIVISION 2
1 STOREY
8 |Sprinkler System Proposed [Jentire building 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.8.2
Oselected compartments 3.2.1.5
Oselected floor areas 3.2.217
CIbasement only Olin lieu of roof rating INDEX INDEX
XInot required
9 [Standpipe required ClYes  [XINo 3.2.9 |N/A
10|Fire Alarm required ClYes XNo 3.2.4 9.10.18.
11|Water Service/Supply is Adequate X1Yes [INo 3.2.5.7 IN/A
12|High Building ClYes XINo 3.2.6 N/A
13|Construction Restrictions | COCombustible TINon—combustible XIBoth 3.2.2.20—-.83 9110.6.
permitted required
Actual Construction CICombustible [INon—combustible XIBoth
| t Cat i i 4.1.2.1.(3 9.4.1.1), 41.2.1.(3)
14|Importance Category [low [(XINormal [JHigh [JPost Disaster STy 5.221](2)
Site Class (A,B,C,E from Geotechnical Report) _E 41.84. 4.1.8.4\
Earthquake Importance Factor (Ig) 1.0 T.4.1.8.5. T.4.1.8}5.
Acceleration based coefficient (Fa) 2.1 T.41.8.4B T.4.1.8X4.B
5% Spectral Response Acceleration Sa (0.2) 0.15 4’1124(1) & SB-1 4,}34(\) & SB-1
Seismic Hazard Index le Fa Sa (0.2) = 0.315 T.41.85. \
Design for Seismic Required for Categories 6 to 21. Table 4.1.1.18. 41.8.18.(2) 4.1.8.18.%%, 9.20.1.2]
Equal or Above 0.35 (Yes or No) 9.31.6.2.
15|Mezzanine(s) Area m 2 NA 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.\4.1
16|Occupant load based on  Im¥person Xldesign of building | 3.1.17. 9.9.138.
Basement N/A _
1t FIr (Grnd) Occupancy GROUP A DIV2 |y _ 44 persons
- Load persons
— persons
2" Floor Occupancy N/A Load N/A persons
17|Barrier—free Design XYes CINo (Explain) 3.8 952 |
18|Hazardous Substances CYes  XINo 3.31.2 & 3.3.1.19 9.10.1.3)(4)
19| Required Horizontal Assemblies Listed Design No. 3.2.2.20-.83 & 9.10.8
Fire FRR (Hours) or_Description (SB-2) 3914 9.10.9
Resistance | 2nd FLR = Hours -
Rating
(FRR) GRND FLR = Hours -
Roof — Hours -
Mezzanine -  Hours -
FRR of supporting Listed Design No.
members or Description (SB-2)
Floors - Hours
Roof — Hours
Mezzanine = Hours
20|  Spatial Separation — Construction of Exterior Walls 3.2.3 9.10.14 |
Wall |Area of| LD.|L/H |Permitted| Proposed | FRR Listed Comb | Comb.Constr. Non—comb
or |Max. % of % of  |(Hours)| Design or Const Nonc. Constr.
EBF_ | (m) / (Hours) n (
(m)z H/L Openings | Openings Description Cladding
SB-2 NON COMB
North 70.78 3.3031LMH| 14 0% | 1 [TABLE 2.3.4.A| NO |CLADDING REQD \
South| = - - - - \
East - - - - - \
SB-2 NON COMB
West 13281 [1501|LH| 8 | 7.07% | 1 |7aplE 2.3.4.A] MO |CLADDING REQD
21| Other — Describe:

2012 Building Code Data Matrix, Part 3 or 9
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DRAWINGS MUST NOT BE SCALED.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS
MUST BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED ON SITE PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION AND FABRICATION OF ITS COMPONENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES AND
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS TO THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING

UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS
NO PROVISIONS HAVE BEEN MADE IN THE DESIGN FOR
CONDITIONS OCCURING DURING CONSTRUCTION. IT SHALL

BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
ALL NECESSARY BRACING, SHORINGS, SHEET PILING OR OTHER
TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, TO SAFEGUARD ALL EXISITNG OR
ADJACENT STRUCTURES AFFECTED BY THIS WORK

REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN
WHOLE OR IN PART IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF 3 SIXTY ARCHITECT INC.

ALL DRAWINGS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS ARE THE COPYRIGHT
PROPERTY OF 3 SIXTY ARCHITECT INC. AND MUST BE RETURNED
UPON REQUEST

No.| DATE: REVISION
1 | JAN 12/23 ISSUED TO TOWN FOR PRECONSULATN MTG
2 | APR. 24/23 | ISSUED TO TOWN FOR SPA

3 Sixty architect inc.
175 Stave Cres
Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 0S8

Tel: 416-284-1073
Fax:  416-284-1908

E-Mail:  3sixty@3sixtyarchitect.ca
Web:  www.3sixtyarchitect.ca
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OWNER/APPLICANT

1626725 ONTARIO LIMITED

5110 DUNDAS ST. WEST
TORONTO, ONTARIO, M9A 1C2

T: 416 605 1149 EMAIL: jim@sturino.ca

Proposed Shell Building

Phase 3 Development
9281 COUNTY RD. 93

Town of Midland County of Simcoe
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